
LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRM/OFFICE PHONE ADDRESS SUITE/POB CITY ZIP EMAIL 
Ackner Lynne E. Lynne Ackner, Esq. 518.798.1013 100 Glen St. Suite 3C GF 12801 acknerlaw@gmail.com 

Alden Timothy J. Law Off. of Timothy J. Alden 518.792.6360 1677 Route 9 SGF 12803 timothy1@nycap.rr.com 

Allen Sandra 518.796.6734 SandraAlllen1792@gmail.com 

Aspland John D. FMBF 518.745.1400 68 Warren St. POB2017 GF 12801 jda@fmbf-law.com 

Hon. Auffredou Martin D. Warren County Supreme Court 518.480.6302 1340 State Route 9 LG 12845 mauffred@nycourts.gov 

Babson Pamela M. Pamela M. Babson, Esq. 518.466.5278 P.O. Box 1024 Sar Spr 12866 pbabson@nycap.rr.com 

Baker Carl T. FMBF 518.745.1400 68 Warren St. POB 2017 GF 12801 ctb@fmbf-law.com 

Berube Paula N. BPSR 518.792.2117 One Washington St. POB 2168 GF 12801 pnb@bpsrlaw.com 

Bitter Stefanie D. BPSR 518.792.2117 One Washington St. POB 2168 GF 12801 sdb@bpsrlaw.com 

Borgos Michael S. Borgos & Del Signore, P.C. 518.793.4900 82 Glenwood Ave. Qsby 12804 mborgos@bordellaw.com 

Borie Brian C. MF&C 518.792.1174 288 Glen St. POB 299 GF 12801 bborie@mfcllp.com 

Botelho Jessica R. Harris-Pero & Botelho, PLLC 518.860.5668 538 Maple Ave. Suite 3 Sar Spr 12866 jessica@SaratogaWills.com 

Braymer Claudia Braymer Law, PLLC 518.502.1213 POB 2369 GF 12801 claudia@braymerlaw.com 

Brown Travis A. Warren County Court 518.480.6351 1340 State Route 9 LG 12845 ta14brow@gmail.com 

Bruen Kevin Warren Co. Public Defender’s 518.761.6207 1340 State Route 9 LG 12845 bruenk@warrencountyny.gov 

Hon. Bruening Glen T. glen.bruening@gmail.com 

Buettner Karla W. BPSR 518.792.2117 One Washington St. POB 2168 GF 12801 kwb@bpsrlaw.com 

Burkett James R. BPSR 518.792.2117 One Washington St. POB 2168 GF 12801 jrb@bpsrlaw.com 

Caffry John Caffry & Flower 518.792.1582 100 Bay St. GF 12801 jcaffry@caffrylawoffice.com 

Canale Greg Warren Co. Public Defender’s 518.338.3404 456 Bay Rd. Qsby 12804 gvcesq@yahoo.com 

Carusone Jason Warren County District Atty. 518.761.6405 1340 State Rte. 9 LG 12845 

Cerasano Mark E. BPSR 518.792.2117 One Washington St. POB 2168 GF 12801 mec@bpsrlaw.com 

Chaskey Declan R. FMBF 518.745.1400 68 Warren St. POB 2017 GF 12801 drc@fmbf-law.com 

Clements Bernadine M. The Clements Firm 518.745.0978 333 Glen St. Suite 202 POB 598 GF 12801 bernadinemclements@verizon.net 

Clements Thomas G. The Clements Firm 518.745.0978 333 Glen St. Suite 202 POB 598 GF 12801 clements.firm@verizon.net 

Cooper James Retired Jwcooper46r@gmail.com 

Cosentino Morgan Warren Co. DA’s Office 518,761.6405 1340 State Rte. 9 LG 12804 

Crowe Michael FMBF 518.745.1400 68 Warren St. POB 2017 GF 12801 mc@fmbf-law.com 

Cullum James E. MF&C 518.792.1174 288 Glen St. POB 299 GF 12801 jcullum@mfcllp.com 

Davis Alexandra C. BPSR 518.792.2117 One Washington St. POB 2168 GF 12801 acd@bpsrlaw.com 

DelSignore Mark S. Borgos & Del Signore, PC 518.793.4900 82 Glenwood Ave. Qsby 12804 mdelsignore@bordellaw.com 

Duffy Monica A. State of NY Supreme Court 518.285.8350 286 Washington Ave. Ext. Suite 200 Albany 12203 ad3agc@nycourts.gov 

Eby Brett R. 60 Railroad Place Suite 100 Sar Spr 12866 beby@nycourts.gov 

Eddy Gordon W. Warren County Supreme Court 518.480.6303 1340 State Route 9 LG 12845 geddy@nycourts.gov 



Elmen Lawrence Warren County Attorney’s Off 518.761.6463 1340 State Route 9 LG 12845 elmenl@warrencountyny.gov 

Everhart Leah MMS&H LLC 518.793.6611 15 W. Notre Dame St. GF 12801 leverhart@mmshlaw.com 

Ferguson Jeffrey Warren Co. Public Defender’s 518.761.6207 1340 State Route 9 LG 12845 fergusonj@warrencountyny.gov 

Fidopiastis Peter SCI 125 Broad Street Suite E GF 12801 petefid2@gmail.com 

Firth Peter A. Retired 518.745.1400 68 Warren St. POB 2017 GF 12801 firstfirth@yahoo.com 

Fish Nicole C. Law Office of Nicole C. Fish 518.896.7970 333 Glen St. Suite 101 GF 12801 nicole@lawofficeofnicolefish.com 

Fitzgerald Edward P. MF&C 518.792.1174 288 Glen St. POB 299 GF 12801 efitzgerald@mfcllp.com 

Fitzgerald John E. MF&C 518.792.1174 288 Glen St. POB 299 GF 12801 jfitzgerald@mfcllp.com 

Fitzgerald William E. MF&C 518.792.1174 288 Glen St. POB 299 GF 12801 bfitzgerald@mfcllp.com 

Flores Marcy I. Warren Co. Public Defender’s 518.761.6207 1340 State Route 9 GF 12801 floresm@warrencountyny.gov 

Flower Kristine Caffry & Flower 518.792.1582 100 Bay St. GF 12801 kflower@caffrylawoffice.com 

Fraher Kathleen J. FMBF 518.745.1400 68 Warren St. POB 2017 GF 12801 kjf@fmbf-law.com 

Fuller Matthew F. Meyer Fuller & Stockwell 518.668.2199 1557 State Route 9 LG 12845 mfuller@meyerfuller.com 

Genchi Monique Monique Genchi Esq. PLLC 631.949.1188 17 Village Green South Baiting 

Hollow 
11933 moniquegenchilaw@gmail.com 

Hafner Robert H. MMS&H LLC 518.793.6611 15 W. Notre Dame St. GF 12801 rhafner@mmshlaw.com 

Hon. Hall John S. Retired jshall@nycap.rr.cm 

Halloran Nellie R. Warren Co. Public Defender’s 518.761.6207 1340 State Route 9 LG 12845 hallorann@warrencountyny.gov 

Haskins Courtney M. MF&C LLP 518.792.1174 288 Glen St. POB 299 GF 12801 chaskins@mfcllp.com 

Herlihy Kate Whiteman Osterman & Hanna, 

LLP 
518.487.7600 One Commerce Plaza Suite 1900 Albany 12260 kherlihy@woh.com 

Higgins Timothy Lemire & Higgins LLC 518.899.5700 2534 Route 9 Malta 12020 TJH@lemirelawyers.com 

 Hon. Hobbs Gary C. Glens Falls City Court 518.480.6365 42 Ridge St. GF 12801 

Hogan Daniel J. MF&C LLP 518.792.1174 288 Glen St. GF 12801 dhogan@mfcllp.com 

Hon. Hogan Kathleen NYS Court of Claims 518.285.8476 60 Railroad Place Sar Spr 12866 khogan@nycourts.gov 

Hutton Vanessa A. MF&C LLP 518.792.1174 288 Glen St. POB 299 GF 12801 vhutton@mfcllp.com 

Jeram Jennifer Warren County Courthouse 518.480.6346 1340 State Route 9 LG 12845 jjeram@nycourts.gov 

Judd Karen Karen Judd, Esq. 518.741.6616 333 Glen Street Suite 101 GF 12801 karen@karenjuddlaw.com 

Judge H. Wayne H. Wayne Judge Atty-at-Law 518.745.5030 One Broad Street Plaza POB 2850 GF 12801 wayne@wjudgelaw.com 

Keleher Thomas Bond, Schoeneck & King 518.952.7315 258 Broadway Sar Spr 12826 tkeleher@bsk.com 

Hon. Kershko Paulette M. Warren Co. Family Court 518.480.6305 1340 State Route 9 LG 12845 pkershko@nycourts.gov 

Kissane Mary Eliz. MMS&H 518.793-6611 15 W. Notre Dame St. LG 12845 mkissane@mmshlaw.com 

Klingebiel David Newell & Klingebiel 518.798.1758 32 Sherman Ave. POB 2152 GF 12801 dklingebiel@nycap.rr.com 

Komon Erin Warren Co. Public Defender’s 518.761.6207 1340 State Route 9 LG 12845 komone@warrencountyny.gov 

Kubikian David Herzog Law Firm 518.465.7581 7 Southwoods Blvd. Albany 12211 dkubikian@herzoglaw.com 

Lais Kara I. FMBF 518.745.1400 68 Warren St. POB 2017 GF 12801 kil@fmbf-law.com 



Lapper Jonathan C. BPSR 518.792.2117 One Washington St. POB 2168 GF 12801 jcl@bpsrlaw.com 

Law Walter 518.761.9200 POB 2325 GF 12801 wblaw@nycap.rr.com 

Leahy Mary Kathleen Warren Co. Public Defender’s 518.761.6207 1340 State Route 9 LG 12845 leahym@warrencountyny.gov 

Lebowitz Mark A. BPSR 518.792.2117 One Washington St. POB 2168 GF 12801 mal@bpsrlaw.com 

Lebowitz Neil H. Neil H. Lebowitz Atty-at-Law 518.792.1638 9 Broad St. 2nd Floor GF 12801 nhl@lebowitzlaw.com 

Lee Richard A. Richard A. Lee 518.792.3820 44 Meldon Circle Qsby 12804 RALESQ@hotmail.com 

Lemire Chris Lemire & Higgins, LLC 518.899.5700 2534 US 9 Malta 12020 CRL@lemirelawyers.com 

Lescault Melissa D. MF&C 518.792.1174 288 Glen St. POB 299 GF 12801 mlescault@mfcllp.com 

Liebert Glenn B. Warren Co. Public Defender’s 518.761.6207 1340 State Route 9 LG 12845 liebertg@warrencountyny.gov 

Lindy Joshua D. FMBF 518.745.1400 68 Warren St. POB 2017 GF 12801 jdl@fmbf-law.com 

Lipinski Bruce O. BPSR 518.792.2117 One Washington St. POB 2168 GF 12801 bol@bpsrlaw.com 

Little Elizabeth E. FMBF 518.745.1400 68 Warren Street GF 12801 eel@fmbf-law.com 

Ludemann Matthew R. Ludemann & Associates PC 518.761.6797 5a Sagamore St. GF 12801 MRL@ADKattorneys.com 

Mahoney Elisabeth B. Law Off. Elisabeth B Mahoney 518.415.1075 16 Maple St. POB 3455 GF 12801 ebm@ebmahoneylaw.com 

Mannix Daniel J. Muller & Mannix, PLLC 518.793.2535 264 Warren St. Suite J POB 143 GF 12801 dan@mullermannixlaw.com 

Mannix John C., Jr. John C. Mannix, Jr Atty at Law 518.581.9615 198 Church St. Sar Sp 12866 mail@mannixlaw.com 

Martin Michael S. Martin & Martin Law Firm 518.745.0511 511 Glen St. GF 12801 martinlaw@martinandmartinlawfirm.com 

Martin Trinidad M. Martin & Martin Law Firm 518.745.0511 511 Glen St GF 12801 martinlaw@martinandmartinlawfirm.com 

Mathias Wilson S. 518.260.2020 wilsonmathiaslaw@gmail.com 

Matte Jeffrey C. Matte & Nenninger, P.C. 518.793.3843 444 Glen St. GF 12801 mattenenninger@hotmail.com 

McCarty Robert P. Warren Co. DA’s Office 518.761.6405 1340 State Route 9 LG 12845 

McDonough Thomas Retired 518.792.0915 

McIntyre Philip C. BPSR 518.792.2117 One Washington St. POB 2168 GF 12801 pcm@bpsrlaw.com 

McMillen Robert S. Retired 518.772.8411 bobmcmillen147@gmail.com 

McMorris Jeffrey E. Office of Jeffrey E. McMorris 518.832.4967 9 Broad St. POB 3271 GF 12801 jeff@jemcmorrislaw.com 

McPhillips Joseph W. Law Off. Joseph W. 
McPhillips 

518.798.9531 55 Saratoga Ave. POB 1391 SGF 12803 joemcph@albany.twcbc.com 

Hon. Mercure Thomas E. Rowlands, LeBrou & Griesmer 518.587.8112 480 Broadway Suite 250 Sar Sp 12866 tmercure@rlglawny.com 

Meyer Jeffrey R. Meyer Fuller & Stockwell 518.668.2199 1557 State Rte. 9 LG 12845 jmeyer@myerfuller.com 

Meyer Martin A. 518.583.2052 Lmeyer612@comcast.net 

Morris Robert C. FMBF 518.745.1400 68 Warren St. POB 2017 GF 12801 rcm@fmbf-law.com 

Hon. Moynihan G. Thomas Retired JSC pinehurst2005@gmail.com 

Hon. Muller Michael J. Muller & Mannix, PLLC 518.793.2535 264. Warren St. POB 143 GF 12801 

Hon. Muller Robert J. JSC 518.480.6346 1340 State Route 9 LG 12845 rjmuller@nycourts.gov 

Nicol Benjamin H. Warren Co. Public Defender’s 518.761.6207 1340 State Route 9 LG 12845 nicolsb@warrencountyny.gov 

Nikas William L. William L. Nikas 518.747.4169 116 Oak St. POB 267 HF 12839 nikaslawfirm@gmail.com 



Nowotny Maria G. Law Office of Maria Nowotny 518.792.1880 333 Glen St. Suite 200C POB 532 GF 12801 maria@nowotnylawyer.com 

O’Connor Dennis J. MF&C 518.792.1174 288 Glen St. POB 299 GF 12801 doconnor@mfcllp.com 

O’Hara Malcolm B. BPSR 518.792.2117 One Washington St. POB 2168 GF 12801 mbo@bpsrlaw.com 

O’Sullivan Jill E. Flint Maswick Law PLLC 518.523.2441 2577 Main St. Lk Placid 12946 josullivan@flintmaswicklaw.com 

Paltrowitz J. Lawrence BPSR 518.792.2117 One Washington St. POB 2168 GF 12801 jlp@bpsrlaw.com 

Petracca Andrew J. SCI 800.821.5344 One Broad St Plaza GF 12804 andrew@SCIadmin.com 

Phillips Dennis J MF&C 518.792.1174 288 Glen St. POB 299 GF 12801 dphillips@mfcllp.com 

Pilatzke Brian D. Warren Co. Public Defender’s 518.761.6207 1340 State Route 9 LG 12845 pilatzkeb@warrencountyny.gov 

Place Rose T. Rose T. Place PLLC 518.798.7981 130 Dix Ave. GF 12801 rose@placelaw.com 

Pleat Tara Wilcenski & Pleat 518.881.1621 257 Bay Rd. Qsby 12804 tpleat@wplawny.com 

Rehm Mark C. Office of Mark C. Rehm 518.210.8773 237 Glen St. #105 GF 12801 mark@rehm-law.com 

Reichenbach Brian S. MMS&H 518.793.6611 15 W. Notre Dame St. GF 12801 breichenbach@mmshlaw.com 

Reid Jane R. Law Office of Jane R. Reid 518.792.8847 454 Glen St. Suite 2 GF 12801 janereid.law@gmail.com 

Rhodes Alan R. BPSR 518.792.2117 One Washington St. POB 2168 GF 12801 arr@bpsrlaw.com 

Ruggiero Corey FMBF 518.745.1400 68 Warren St. GF 12801 car@fmbf-law.com 

Schachner Mark MMS&H 518.793.6611 15 W. Notre Dame St. GF 12801 mschachner@mmshlaw.com 

Schaeffer Jane-Marie Herzog Law 518.465.7581 7 Southwoods Blvd. Albany 12211 jschaeffer@herzoglaw.com 

Schwenker Eric C. MF&C 518.792.1174 288 Glen St. POB 299 GF 12801 eschwenker@mfcllp.com 

Shuler Timothy MF&C 518.792.1174 288 Glen St. POB 299 GF 12801 tshuler@mfcllp.com 

Smith Joy M. Joy M. Smith, Atty-at-Law 518.932.6200 77 Hunter St. Gf 12801 joy@joymsmithattorney.com 

Hon. Smith Robert Warren County Court 518.480.6351 1340 State Route 9 LG 12845 chambersrsmith@nycourts.gov 

Stanclift Tucker C. Stanclift Law, PLLC 518.745.4346 100 Glen St. Suite A GF 12801 tcs@stancliftlaw.com 

Stockwell Mary Ellen E. Meyer, Fuller & Stockwell 518.668.2199 1557 State Route 9 LG 12845 mestockwell@meyerfuller.com 

Suozzi Theresa Law Off. of Theresa M. Suozzi 518.581.3166 480 Broadway Suite 318 Sar Sp 12866 theresesq@aol.com 

Tarantino Dennis J. Kenneally & Tarantino 470 Glen St. POB 379 GF 12801 dennis@kandtlaw.net 

Hon. Tarantino Richard Retired Dick.Tarantino@gmail.com 

Teresi Gregory J. BPSR 518.792.2117 One Washington St. POB 2168 GF 12801 gjt@bpsrlaw.com 

Tharp, Jr. Russell C. Law Off. of Russell C. Tharp, 
Jr. 

518.798.1785 One So. Western Plaza POB 705 GF 12801 rctharp2002@yahoo.com 

Towne, Jr. James T. The Towne Law Firm, P.C. 518.452.1800 500 New Karner Rd. Albany 12205 james.towne@townelaw.com 

Ulasewicz Patricia M. FMBF 518.745.1400 68 Warren St. POB 2017 GF 12801 pmu@fmbf-law.com 

Ulasewicz Thomas A. FMBF 518.745.1400 68 Warren St. POB 2017 GF 12801 tau@fmbf-law.com 

Vacchio Phillip Herzog Law Firm 518.465.7581 7 Southwoods Blvd. Albany 12211 pvacchio@herzoglaw.com 

Vondrak Ann Warren County District Attys. 518.761.6405 1340 State Route 9 LG 12845 vondraka@warrencountyny.gov 

Wade Daniel B. Ianniello Anderson, PC 518.371.8888 333 Glen St. Suite 200 GF 12801 dwade@ialawny.com 

Watkins Patricia E. BPSR 518.792.2117 One Washington St. POB 2168 GF 12801 pew@bpsrlaw.com 



Wells Kimberly Kimberly Wells, Atty-at-Law 518.743.0455 40 Dix Ave. Suite G GF 12801 kwells@kmwellslaw.com 

White Jacquelyn P. MMS&H 518.793.6611 15 W. Notre Dame St. GF 12801 jwhite@mmshlaw.com 

Withington Mary M. Retired . mnsgardens@verizon.net 

Wodicka Justin C. Warren Co. Public Defender’s 518.761.6207 1340 State Route 9. LG 12845 wodickaj@warrencoutyny.gov 

Wright John D. BPSR 518.792.2117 One Washington St. POB 2168 GF 12801 jdw@bpsrlaw.com 




